
25
80

2850

15
0

79
3

79
4

79
3

26
80

50
883

50
883

50
883

50

50

Window Frame

2

B

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party)                              FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
SCALE
ENGINEER

QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:7.5
22-3-2022

ED
Won. te Nistelroode

2107019-01-000 1 A0:4

RAL 9005  Fijn str. SD
WRC
Black

MATERIAL

STATE Waiting for Approval
B

Accurate positioning of alu
drive shaft (groove) and inox
shaft in the operating arm

3,5x9,5
Lock screw

Groove

ATTENTION

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1



25
75

 R
A

25
10

 O
S

15
86

79
3

B

C

3
*16*

2
*16*

4
*16*

1
4 6

*32*

7
16

10
0

DETAIL B

SCALE 1 : 2

14
m

m
C

ut
 a

t S
un

sh
ie

ld

DETAIL C

SCALE 1 : 1

FLAT AT TOPSIDE

2

ITEM NO. QTY. SW-File Name(File 
Name) DESCRIPTION Comment 2

1 4 2107019-01-100 Standard Rack Arm, 35 mm, 
Pitch 90 (10) Assembled

L= 2575; Pitch 90 
(10)

2 *16* 911 DIN 6798-A Lock washer M6

3 *16* 908 DIN 125-1A Plain Washer M6

4 *16* 901 DIN 933 Hexagon Head Bolt 
M6x20

5 29 2107019-01-401 87W Louver L=3200.000

6 *32* 910 DIN 934 Hexagon Nut M6

7 16 M6 Domed Cap Nut 
DIN 1587

Hexagon Domed Cap Nut DIN 
1587

B

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party)                              FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
SCALE
ENGINEER

QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:7.5
22-3-2022

ED
Won. te Nistelroode

2107019-01-000 2 A0:4

RAL 9005  Fijn str. SD
WRC
Black

MATERIAL

STATE Waiting for Approval
B

Accurate positioning of alu
drive shaft (groove) and inox
shaft in the operating arm

3,5x9,5
Lock screw

Groove

ATTENTION

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1



25
75

 R
A

DD

118

3200

175 175 30°

E

SECTION D-D

DETAIL E

SCALE 1 : 1 2

B

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party)                              FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
SCALE
ENGINEER

QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:10
22-3-2022

ED
Won. te Nistelroode

2107019-01-000 3 A0:4

RAL 9005  Fijn str. SD
WRC
Black

MATERIAL

STATE Waiting for Approval
B

Accurate positioning of alu
drive shaft (groove) and inox
shaft in the operating arm

3,5x9,5
Lock screw

Groove

ATTENTION

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1



3200

Closing Direction

2

B

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party)                              FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
SCALE
ENGINEER

QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:5
22-3-2022

ED
Won. te Nistelroode

2107019-01-000 4 A0:4

RAL 9005  Fijn str. SD
WRC
Black

MATERIAL

STATE Waiting for Approval
B

Accurate positioning of alu
drive shaft (groove) and inox
shaft in the operating arm

3,5x9,5
Lock screw

Groove

ATTENTION

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1



 4096 

 67 

 92 

 1200 

 2025  46 

 2806 

 92 

 67 

 4
34

0 

 1
88

7 

 1
88

7 

 5
0,

1°
 

 50,1° 

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party)                              FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
SCALE
ENGINEER

QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:10
31-1-2022

SD

OBM
Waalwijk
2107065

2107065-01-000 1 A0:4

RAL 7021 30% SD
RAL 7021 30% SD
Gray

MATERIAL

150ESTATE Approved
03

Ext



 4
20

0 
Ra

fte
r 

 3
30

0 
Ra

fte
r  

 1
80

0 
Ra

fte
r 

 17
95

 Ed
ge Ra

fte
r 

 10
70

 Ed
ge Ra

fte
r   

 3
30

0 
Ra

fte
r  

 

 1070 Edge Rafter   

 1795 Edge Rafter   

 1
80

0 
Ra

fte
r  

 

9
4

1
27

2
1

5
2

4
2

3
2

6
1

10
1

7
1

9
4

5
2

13
*16* 4

2

 45° 

 1
00

 

 1
50

 

A
 5

,5
 

 6
,5

 

DETAIL A

SCALE 1 : 2

6,5 mm space in top

ITEM NO. QTY. SW-File Name(File 
Name) DESCRIPTION Comment 2

1 27 10 612 Turnable Clip Typ II, (45°)

2 1 2107065-01-100 Rafter 20x30 (C-System) ASM L=4200

3 2 2107065-01-110 Rafter 20x30 (C-System) ASM L=3300

4 2 2107065-01-120 Rafter 20x30 (C-System) ASM L=1800

5 2 2107065-01-201 Rafter 20x30 (C-System) L=1795

6 1 2107065-01-202 Rafter 20x30 (C-System) L=1070

7 1 2107065-01-203 Rafter 20x30 (C-System) L=1070

8 2 2107065-01-301 Rack Arm Connector Strip (M6) L=120

9 4 2107065-01-301 Rack Arm Connector Strip (M6) L=80

10 1 2107065-01-302 Rack Arm Connector Strip 3 holes 
(M6) L=170

13 *16* 2107065-01-303 M6 Mounting plate 25x22 T=6

12 28 2107065-01-401 150e Louver L=See DWG

13 *16* 901 DIN 933 Hexagon Head Bolt 
M6x12

14 *16* 918 DIN 9021; Plain Washer M6, 3xD

15 *100* Houtdraadbout 
6x60 Houtdraadbout 6x60

QTY. SW-Part Number DESCRIPTION Comment 2 Process Material Profile Nr. Perimeter Length M2

96 10 602 C100 Clip Typ II, (45°), incl. screw 
3,9x16 Purchase PA Type 6

27 10 610 Turnable Clip Block (All types) Sun PA Type 6

27 10 612 Turnable Clip Block (All types) Sun PA Type 6

1 2107065-01-101 Rafter 20x30 (C-System) L=4200 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat 6060 Alloy 10 020 211 4200 0.8862

2 2107065-01-111 Rafter 20x30 (C-System) L=3300 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat 6060 Alloy 10 020 211 3300 0.6963

2 2107065-01-121 Rafter 20x30 (C-System) L=1800 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat 6060 Alloy 10 020 211 1800 0.3798

2 2107065-01-201 Rafter 20x30 (C-System) L=1795 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat 6060 Alloy 10 020 211 1795 0.378745

1 2107065-01-202 Rafter 20x30 (C-System) L=1070 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat 6060 Alloy 10 020 211 1070 0.22577

1 2107065-01-203 Rafter 20x30 (C-System) L=1070 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat 6060 Alloy 10 020 211 1070 0.22577

2 2107065-01-301 Rack Arm Connector Strip (M6) L=120 3rd-Party Coat AISI 304 Pcs.

4 2107065-01-301 Rack Arm Connector Strip (M6) L=80 3rd-Party Coat AISI 304 Pcs.

1 2107065-01-302 Rack Arm Connector Strip 3 holes 
(M6) L=170 3rd-Party Coat AISI 304 Pcs.

11 2107065-01-303 M6 Mounting plate 25x22 T=6 Project Sun Coat AISI 304 Pcs.

28 2107065-01-401 150e Louver L=See DWG 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat 6060 Alloy 14 150 384 4076 1.56518

1 901 06 12 DIN 933 Hexagon Head Bolt M6x12 Fastener A2

27 910 04 DIN 934 Hexagon Nut M4 Fastener A2

1 918 DIN 9021; Plain Washer M6, 3xD Fastener A2

27 943 04 12  DIN 7985H Pan Head Machine 
screw 4x12 Fastener A2

1 Houtdraadbout 
6x60 Houtdraadbout 6x60 Fastener Houtdraadbout 

6x60

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party)                              FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
SCALE
ENGINEER

QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:10
31-1-2022

SD

OBM
Waalwijk
2107065

2107065-01-000 2 A0:4

RAL 7021 30% SD
RAL 7021 30% SD
Gray

MATERIAL

150ESTATE Approved
03

Ext



 4
20

0 
Ra

fte
r 

 3
30

0 
Ra

fte
r 

 1
80

0 
Ra

fte
r 

 17
95

 Ed
ge Ra

fte
r 

 10
70

 Ed
ge Ra

fte
r  

 5
0 

Bo
tto

m
 R

A
 

 1070 Edge Rafter   

 1795 Edge Rafter    
 9  19 

 4  4 

 1
80

0 
Ra

fte
r  

  

 101 

 101 

 9  9 

 24 
 23 

 780  1220 

 19  24 

 780  1220 

Gaten in Rafters boren op montage t.b.v. bevestiging

 1
00

 
 1

50
 

 45° 

 10  10 

 7
0 

 13 

 1
12

 

 13 

 4096 

 4076 

 144 

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party)                              FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
SCALE
ENGINEER

QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:10
31-1-2022

SD

OBM
Waalwijk
2107065

2107065-01-000 3 A0:4

RAL 7021 30% SD
RAL 7021 30% SD
Gray

MATERIAL

150ESTATE Approved
03

Ext



 4076 

 59,4° 

 1
5 

 4076 

 1
5 

 5
9,

4°
 

1e Schuine Louver

28 16 331 Schuin

27 15 582 Schuin

26 14 833 Schuin

25 13 1083 Schuin

24 12 1334 Schuin

23 11 1585 Schuin

22 10 1836 Schuin

21 9 2086 Schuin

20 8 2337 Schuin

19 7 2588 Schuin

18 6 2839 Schuin

17 5 3089 Schuin

16 4 3340 Schuin

15 3 3591 Schuin

14 2 3842 Schuin

13 1 4078 Schuin

12 12 4078 Recht

11 11 4078 Recht

10 10 4078 Recht

9 9 4078 Recht

8 8 4078 Recht

7 7 4078 Recht

6 6 4078 Recht

5 5 4078 Recht

4 4 4078 Recht

3 3 4078 Recht

2 2 4078 Recht

1 1 4078 Recht

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party)                              FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
SCALE
ENGINEER

QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:10
31-1-2022

SD

OBM
Waalwijk
2107065

2107065-01-000 4 A0:4

RAL 7021 30% SD
RAL 7021 30% SD
Gray

MATERIAL

150ESTATE Approved
03

Ext


	Window Frame
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View23

	Rack Arms
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Detail View B (1 : 2)
	Detail View C (1 : 1)

	System
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29
	Section View D-D
	Detail View E (1 : 1)

	Louvers
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19

	2107065-01-000-1-Rev-03.pdf
	Window Frame
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3

	Rack Arms
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View14
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	System
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17

	Louvers
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View19



